Michigan Community Action Agency Association

Grant Award: $9,000,000
Service Area: Statewide
Anticipated Reach: 4,650 Households

Michigan Community Action Agency Association (MCAAA) is sub-contracting with its network of 29
Community Agency Agencies (CAAS) to implement its Community Action Empowerment Model that includes
bill payment, weatherization, energy efficiency measures, and energy use education to help low-income
households permanently reduce energy bills and move toward self-sufficiency.

Program Details

o CAA:s determine eligibility, enroll participants in program, perform intake capacity and needs assessment, and
develop client action plan/self-sufficiency plan.

o CAAs provide case management, energy education assessment, and budgeting and financial literacy services.

o CAAs provide follow-up services for program participants to determine changes in household stability.

e Energy bill payments for qualified households up to $3,000 (not to exceed six payments during the program
year).

Additional Services Offered

e CAA:s provide varying wraparound services and programs such as: free tax preparation; minor home repair;
mortgage assistance; early childhood education and childcare; commodity food and emergency food; in home
care; transportation, and clothing.

o For additional information visit MCAAA’s website at www.mcaaa.org
Partners

e Community Action Agencies

e Salvation Army (working together to avoid duplication of services, and develop collaborative outreach and
educational materials)

e Bureau of Community Action and Economic Opportunity (working together to distribute deliverable fuel
funds)

e DTE Energy
Contact

e See attached for CAA service locations, hours and contact information.

Michigan Energy Assistance Program


http://www.mcaaa.org/

Michigan Community Action - MEAP Service Location Detail

Staffing

tevel (# of

FiEsor % Contact person
Agency County Street Address City Zip Hours of operation |of FTE) Contact Person phone Contact person email
ACSET Kent 121 Franklin SE Grand Rapids 49507 |M-F8:00-5:00 3 Sherrie Gillespie 616-336-4000 sgillespie@acset.org

269-673-5472
Allegan Atlegan 323 Water St. Allegan 49010 |M-F8:00-4:00 2.5 Christian Deuel ext 269 cdeuel@acrdc.org
AMCAB Alger 1125 Commerce Dr. Marquette 49855 {M - F 8:00-4:30 1 Earf Hawn 906-361-7588 ehawn@amcab.org
AMCAB Marquette 1125 Commerce Dr. Marquette 49855 {M-F 8:00-4:30 1 Earl Hawn 906-361-7588 ehawn@amcab.org
BHK Baraga 100 Hemlock St. Baraga 49908 |T-Th 9:00-4:00 0.5 Cheree 906-353-6600 caa@up.net
BHK Houghton 926 Dodge St. Houghton 49931 |M-F8:30-4:30 2 Jill 906-482-5528 bhkcaa@att.net
BHK Keweenaw 926 Dodge St. Houghton 49931 [M-F 8:30-4:30 2 Jill 906-482-5528 bhkcaa@att.net
Blue Water St. Clair 302 Michigan Port Huron 48060 (M -Th7:30-5:00 |1.5 Barb Stevison $10-982-8541 bstevison@bwcaa.org
CA Barry 231 South Broadway Hastings 49058 |Th 9:30 - 3:00 2 Courtney Liles 269-441-1607 courtneyl@caascm.org
CA Branch 285 N Michigan Ave. Coldwater 49036 {W 9:30-3:00 2 Courtney lLiles 269-441-1607 courtneyl@caascm.org
CA Calthoun 175 Main St. Battle Creek 49014 {M-F 8:00-4:00 2 Courtney Liles 265-441-1607 courtneyl@caascm.org
CA Calhoun 101 N Albion St. Albion 49224 {Th 9:30-3:00 2 Courtney Liles 269-441-1607 courtneyl@caascm.org
CA St. loseph 1000 E. Broadway Three Rivers 49093 {M $:30-3:00 2 Courtney Liles 269-441-1607 courtneyl@caascm.org
CAA-JLH Hillsdale 55 Barnard St. Hillsdale 49242 |M-F8:00-5:00 1.5 Maxine Vanlerberg  |517-448-3346 mvanlerberg@caajth.org
517-784-4800
CAA-JLH Jackson 1214 Greenwood Jackson 49203 M- F8:00-5:00 1.5 Laura Reaume ext 264 Ireaume@caajlh.org
CAA-JLH Lenawee 400 W South St. Adrian 49221 |M-F8:00-5:00 1.5 Burt Fenby 517-263-7861 bfenby@caajlh.org
CACS Clinton 1001 S. Oakland St. St. Johns 48879 |M-F8:00-4:30 2 Pauline Baert 989-224-6702 pbaert@cacs-inc.org
CACS Eaton 1370 N. Clinton Trail Charlotte 43813 |M-F 8:00-4:30 2 Serenia Beals 517-543-5465 Sheals@cacs-inc.org
CACS ingham 218 E. Maple St. Mason 48854 |M-F8:00-4:30 3 Marina Poroshin 517-676-1081 mporoshin@cacs-inc.org
ingham -
CACS City of Lansing 1301 Rensen Lansing 48510 {M-F8:00-4:30 4 Yolanda Botelio 517-393-7077 ybotello@cacs-inc.org
CACS Shiawassee 1845 Corunna Ave. Owosso 48867 {M-F8:00-4:30 2 Rebecca Zemla 989-723-3115 rzemla@cacs-inc.org
LM Chippewa 524 Ashmun St. Sault Ste Marie 49783 |M - F9:00-5:00 1 Kevin Riley 906-632-3363 kriley@clmcaa.com
CLM Luce 207 Newberry Ave. Newberry 49868 |M-F9:00-5:00 1 Kevin Riley 906-632-3363 kriley@clmcaa.com
LM Mackinaw 368 Reagon St. St Ignace 49781 |M-F9:00-5:00 1 Kevin Riley 906-632-3363 kriley@clmcaa.com
DiCSA Dickinson 800 Crystal Lake Blvd. lron Mountain 49801 |M-F8:00-4:00 1 Dana Waara 906-774-2256 dwaara@dicsami.org
DICSA Iron 814 4th Ave. iron River 49935 |M-F8:00-4:00 1 Jan Gibson 906-265-5590 jgibson@dicsami.org
525 N. State St.,

Eight CAP Gratiot Ste. 2 Alma 48801 {M-F8:00-4:30 2 Rachelle Andersen  |989-463-1325 rachellea@8cap.org
Eight CAP lonia 327 W. Main St. lonia 48846 |M - F 8:00-4:30 2 Julie Hallock 616-527-2337 julieh@8cap.org
Eight CAP Isabella 310 W. Michigan St. Mt. Pleasant 48858 |M - F 8:00-4:30 2 Shannon Collin 989-772-0110 shannonc@8cap.org
Eight CAP Montcalm 2800 Campus Dr. Sidney 48885 M - F 8:00-4:30 2 Tasha Kowalski 616-754-9315 tashak@8cap.org
Five CAP Lake 2476 W. 44th St. Baldwin 49304 |M-F8:30-5:00 i Dawn Summers 231-745-4617 fivecap @fivecap.org
Five CAP Manistee 265 1st St. Manistee 49660 |M - F 8:30-5:00 1 Julie Ingison 231-723-8327 fivecap@fivecap.org




Michigan Community Action - MEAP Service Location Detail

Staffing
level (# of
FTEs or % Contact person
Agency County Street Address City Zip Hours of operation {of FTE) Contact Person phone Contact person email
Five CAP Mason 302 N. Main St. Scottville 49454 M- F 8:30 - 5:00 1 Hoily Haywood 231-757-3785 fivecap@fivecap.org
Five CAP Newaygo 434 N. Evergreen White Cloud 49349 M -F 8:30 - 5:00 1 Lori Murphy 231-689-6688 fivecap@fivecap.org
GCARD Genesee 601 N. Saginaw St. Flint, Mi 48502 |M - F 8:00 - 5:00 3 Steve M. Walker 810-762-4902 swatker@co.genesee.mi.us
GOCAA Gogebic 100 S Mill Bessemer 49911 M -F8:00-5:00 1 Deb McDonell 906-667-0283 mcdonelid@gocaa.org
GOCAA Ontonagon 429 River Ontonagon 48953 |M - F 8:00 - 5:00 1 Dodie Rautiola 906-884-2106 gocaaont@gocaa.org
M,T,W 7:30 - 5:30;
HDC Huron 150 Nugent Rd. Bad Axe 48413 |Th 7:30-5:00 0.5 Ragan Cudney 989-673-4121 raganc@hdc-caro.org
M,T,W 7:30 - 5:30;
HDC Lapeer 1559 Imlay City Rd. Lapeer 48446 |Th 7:30 - 5:00 0.5 Ragan Cudney 989-673-4121 raganc@hdc-caro.org
M,T,W 7:30 - 5:30;
HDC Sanifac 215 N. Elk St. Sandusky 48471 {Th 7.30 - 5:00 1 Ragan Cudney 989-673-4121 raganc@hdc-caro.org
M,T,W 7:30 - 5:30;
HDC Tuscola 429 Montague Ave. Caro 48723 |Th 7:30- 5:00 1 Ragan Cudney 989-673-4121 raganc@hdc-caro.org
Kalamazoo Kalamazoo 3299 Gull Rd. Kalamazoo 49074 iM-F9:00-5:00 3 Karika Ann Phillips  }269-373-5061 kaphil@kalcounty.com
South Action Center -
Macomb Macomb 22856 Ryan Rd. Warren 48091 {M-F8:30-5:00 5 Cathy Carley 586-759-0153 cathy.carley@macombgov.org
Central Action Center -
Macomb Macomb 16 Market St. Mount Clemens 48043 M - F 8:30 - 5:00 5.75 Mary Frontiero 586-469-5912 mary.frontiero@macombgov.org
North Action Center -
Macomb Macomb 58527 Delanie New Haven 48048 |W 8:30-5:00 0.5 Mary Frontiero 586-469-5912 mary.frontiero@macombgov.org
MDSCAA Delta 507 First Ave. No. Escanaba 49829 |M-F8:00-4:30 1 Cindy Gold 906-786-7080 chergeon@mdscaa.org
MDSCAA Menominee N1329 US Hwy. 41 Menominee 49858 |M-F11:00-4:00 |{1lp-t Lori Lacasse 906-863-3042 ltacasse@mdscaa.org
300 Walnut St., M,T,Th,
MDSCAA Schoolicraft Room 206 Manistique 49854 |F 8:00 - 4:00 1p-t Don Tyrrell 906-341-2452 dtyrrell@mdscaa.org
M-TH 8-4:30,
Mid-Michigan |Bay 111 Washington Ave, Bay City 48708 |F 8:00 - 4:00 0.75 Cathy Phelps 989-894-9060 cphelps@mmecaa.org
M-TH 8-4:30,
Mid-Michigan [Clare 1574 E. Washington Rd. |[Clare 48922 |F 8:00 - 4:00 0.65 Marcy Hills 989-386-3805 mhills@mmcaa.org
M-TH 8-4:30,
Mid-Michigan {Gladwin 1302 Chatterton Gladwin 48624 |F 8:00 - 4:00 0.75 Cherri Beck 989-426-2801 check@mmcaa.org
M-TH 8-4:30,
Mid-Michigan |Mecosta 14330 Northland Dr. Big Rapids 49307 {F 8:00-4:00 0.65 Kell Took 231-660-0271 ktook@mmcaa.org
M-TH 8-4:30,
Mid-Michigan |Midiand 1409 Washington Rd. Midland 48640 |F 8:00 - 4:00 (.55 Marilyn Rease 989-832-7377 mrease@mmcaa.org
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M-TH 8-4:30,
Mid-Michigan |Osceola 240 E. Church St. Reed City 49677 |F 8:00-4:00 0.45 Abby Shoemaker 231-7917069 ashoemaker@mmcaa.org
734-241-2775
Monroe Monroe 1140 S. Telegraph Monroe 48161 [M-F8:30-4:30 3.5 Billiejo Dye ext 228 billiejodye@gmail.com
Freddie Townsend Action 1 fuli time
Muskegon Center: 1 part
Oceana Muskegon 313 Jackson Ave, Muskegon 49442 |M-F 8:00-5:00 time Maria 231-722-7608 maria@mocapl.org
Muskegon Oceana Action Center:
Oceana Oceana 562 S. State Shelby 49455 |M-F 8:00-5:00 i Theresa Ortega 231-861-5767 theresa@mocapl.org
NEMSCA Alcona 11765 US-23 S Ossineke 49766 |M- F8:30-4:30 1.5 Beth Storms 989-358-4713 stormsb@nemcsa.org
NEMSCA Alpena 11765 US-23 S Ossineke 49766 |M - F 8:30-4:30 1.5 Beth Storms 989-358-4713 stormsb@nemcsa.org
NEMSCA Arenac 11765 US-23 S Ossineke 49766 {M- F8:30-4:30 1.5 Beth Storms 989-358-4713 stormsb@nemcsa.org
NEMSCA Cheboygan 11765 US-23 S Ossineke 49766 |M- F8:30-4:30 1.5 Beth Storms 989-358-4713 stormsb@nemcsa.org
NEMSCA Crawford 11765 US-23 S Ossineke 49766 |M- F 8:30-4:30 1.5 Beth Storms 989-358-4713 stormsb@nemcsa.org
NEMSCA fosco 11765 US-23 S QOssineke 49766 |M- F8:30-4:30 1.5 Beth Storms 989-358-4713 stormsb@nemcsa.org
NEMSCA Montmorency 11765 US-23 S Ossineke 459766 M- F8:30-4:30 1.5 Beth Storms 989-358-4713 stormsb@nemcsa.org
NEMSCA Ogemaw 11765 US-23S Ossineke 49766 |M- F8:30-4:30 1.5 Beth Storms 989-358-4713 stormsb@nemcsa.org
NEMSCA Oscoda 11765 US-23S Ossineke 49766 (M- F8:30-4:30 1.5 Beth Storms 989-358-4713 stormshb@nemcsa.org
NEMSCA Otsego 11765 US-23§ Ossineke 49766 (M- F8:30-4:30 1.5 Beth Storms 989-358-4713 stormsb@nemcsa.org
NEMSCA Presque Isle 11765 US-23S Ossineke 49766 M- F8:30-4:30 15 Beth Storms 989-358-4713 stormsb@nemcsa.org
wwvcas lantrim itzgzaM'tChe" Park DT, petoskey 49770 |M-F7:30-4:30  [1.25 MicheleTowne (2313470070 | et
NWMCAA Benzie 3963 Three Mile Rd. Traverse City 49686 {M-F 7:30-4:30 1.5 Tish Garthe-Shiner  1231-947-3780 Igshiner@nmcaa.net
2202 Mitchell Park Dr,
NWMCAA Charlevoix Ste. 4 Petoskey 49770 |M-F7:30-4:30 1.25 Michele Towne 231-347-9070 mtowne@nmcaa.net
2202 Mitchell Park Dr,
NWMCAA Emmet Ste. 4 Petoskey 49770 M- F7:30-4:30 1.25 Michele Towne 231-347-9070 mtowne@nmcaa.net
NWMCAA Grand Traverse 3963 Three Mile Rd. Traverse City 49686 |M - F 7:30 - 4:30 1.5 Tish Garthe-Shiner  §231-947-3780 Igshiner@nmcaa.net
NWMCAA Kalkaska 3963 Three Mile Rd. Traverse City 49686 |[M-F 7:30-4:30 1.5 Tish Garthe-Shiner {231-947-3780 {gshiner@nmcaa.net
NWMCAA Leelanau 3963 Three Mile Rd. Traverse City 49686 |M-F7:30-4:30 1.5 Tish Garthe-Shiner  1231-947-3780 Igshiner@nmcaa.net
Georgette
NWMCAA Missaukee 1640 Marty Paul Cadillac 49601 |M-F 7:30-4:30 1.25 Vandeboss 231-775-9781 |jgvandeboss@nmcaa.net
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Georgette
NWMCAA Roscommon 1640 Marty Paul Cadillac 43601 |{M-F 7:30-4:30 1.25 Vandeboss 231-775-9781 @vandeboss@nmcaa.net
Nwhcaa  |Wexford 1640 Marty Paul Cadiliac 49601 |M-F7:30-430 125 S;:;g;tsss BLTISOTBL |t oss@nmesanet
2300 E. Grand River Bivd.
OLHSA Livingston Suite 107 Howell 48843 M-F 9:00-5:00 1 Dayna Swindell 248-209-2791 daynas@olhsa.org
196 Cesar E.
OLHSA Oakland Chavez Ave. Pontiac 48343 M-F 8:00-500 {4 Dayna Swindell " 1248-209-2791 daynas@olhsa.org
OLHSA Oakland 1956 Hilton Rd. Ferndale 48220 {M-F 9:00- 5:00 2 Dayna Swindell 248-209-2791 daynas@olhsa.org
OLHSA Oakland 22 E. Burdick Oxford 48371 {M 8:00-3:00 1 Dayna Swindell 248-209-2791 daynas@olhsa.org
OLHSA Oakland 201 Elm St. Holly 48442 |Th 8:00 - 3:00 1 Dayna Swindell 248-209-2791 daynas@olhsa.org
QOLHSA Oakland 45255 W. Ten Mile Rd.  [Novi 48375 |T10:00 - 4:00 1 Dayna Swindell 248-209-2791 daynas@olhsa.org
OLHSA Oakland 461 West Huron Dr. Pontiac 48341 |W S:00-5:00 1 Dayna Swindell 248-209-2791 daynas@olhsa.org
Ottawa Ottawa 12251 James St. Holland 49424 |[M-F 8:00-5:00 6 Paula Huyser 616-494-5499 phuyser@miottawa.org
Saginaw County
Community Action 989-753-7741
Saginaw Saginaw Committee, 2824 Perkins{Saginaw 48601 |M-TH9:00-3:00 |15 Tracy Thompkins ext 206 tthompkins@saginawcac.org
Chesaning Lions Club, 989-753-7741
Saginaw Saginaw 17200 Corunna Rd. Chesaning 48616 |Hours /daysTBD |15 Tracy Thompkins ext 206 tthompkins@saginawcac.org
Southwest Berrien 185 E Main St. Benton Harbor 49022 |M-F 8:00-4:30 5 Yvonne Vidt 269-925-9077 yvidt@smcaa.com
Southwest Cass 325 M-62 Cass 45031 {M-F8:00-4:30 1 Jeremy 269-925-9077 jweinrick@smcaa.com
Helping Hands,
Southwest Van Buren 135 S Broadway Covert 49031 |M -F9:00-4:00 1 Mary 269-925-9077 yvidt@smcaa.com
Southwest Van Buren 57150 CR 681 Hartford 49057 |M-F8:00-4:30 2 Nancy 269-925-9077 nwheatlley@smcaa.com
Decatur Human Services,
Southwest Van Buren 102 5 Phelps Decatur 49045 |M-FS:00-12:00 {1 Emma Jean 268-925-9077 yvidt@smcaa.com
Lily of Valiey Church,
Southwest Van Buren 30600 M-140 Covert 49043 {M-F 8:00-4:30 1 Teresa 269-925-9077 yvidt@smcaa.com
110 N Fourth Ave, Ste
Washtenaw |Washtenaw County 1300 Ann Arbor 48107 {M-Th8:30-4:30 {35 Stephanie Kasprzak }734-241-2775 skasprzak@monroecountyop.org
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Wayne Metro [Out-Wayne Wayne Metro Wyandotte 48192 |Byapptonly 6-10 Katy Kibbey Call Center kkibbey@waynemetro.org
{Communities: Allen |Wyandotte: 2121 Biddle, (M-F 9:00-4:00) 734-284-6999

ParkHighland Park, |Suite 102
Hamtramck, Harper
Woods, the Grosse
Pointes, Dearborn,
Taylor, inkster,
Redford, Dearborn
Heights, Westland,
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Canton, Plymouth,
Northville, Huron
Twnsp, Livonia,
Belleville, Van Buren,
Sumpter, New
Boston, Wyandotte,
Ecorse, River Rouge,
Fiat Rock, Gibraltar,
tincoln Park,
Melvindale,
Plymouth, Riverview,
Rockwood, Romulus,
Southgate, Trenton,
Wayne, Woodhaven,
Redford, Grosse lie)
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Wayne MetroTaylor: By appt only Calf Center
Wayne Metro [Wayne 26650 Eureka Taylor 48180 |(M-F 9:00-4:00}) 6-10 Katy Kibbey 734-284-6999 kkibbey@waynemetro.org
Wayne Metro Westland: By appt only Call Center
Wayne Metro [Wayne 32715 Dorsey Westland 48186  {{M-F 9:00-4:00) 6-10 Katy Kibbey 734-284-6999 kkibbey@waynemetro.org
Wayne Metro
Hamtramck: By appt only Call Center
Wayne Metro {Wayne 12031 Mitchell Hamtramck 48212  {{M-F 9:00-4:00) 6-10 Katy Kibbey 734-284-6999 kkibbey@waynemetro.org
Wayne Metro Highland
Park: By appt only Cali Center
Wayne Metro {Wayne 138 Cortland Highland Park 48203 |{M-F 9:00-4:00) 6-10 Katy Kibbey 734-284-6999 kkibbey@waynemetro.org
Wayne Metro:
Wayne Metro- |Wayne - City of 7310 Woodward, 8th By appt only Call Center
Detroit Detroit Floor Detroit 48226 |{M-F 9:00-4:00) 6-10 Katy Kibbey 313-388-9799 kkibbey@waynemetro.org
Perfecting Community
Wayne Metro-jWayne - City of Care Center By appt only Call Center
Detroit Detroit 7100 E. Davison Hamtramck 48212 {{M-F 9:00-4:00) 6-10 Katy Kibbey 313-388-9799 kkibbey@waynemetro.org
Wayne Metro-{Wayne - City of DHS Grandmont: By appt only Call Center
Detroit Detroit 17455 Grand River Detroit 48227 {{M-F 9:00-4:00) 6-10 Katy Kibbey 313-388-9799 kkibbey @waynemetro.org
Wayne Metro-{Wayne - City of DHS Connor: By appt only Call Center
Detroit Detroit 4733 Connor Detroit 48215 j{M-F 9:00-4:00) 6-10 Katy Kibbey 313-388-9799 kkibbey@waynemetro.org
Wayne Metro-Wayne - City of DHS Gratiot: By appt only Cali Center
Detroit Detroit 7 Mile- 14061 Lappin Detroit 48205 |{M-F 9:00-4:00) 6-10 Katy Kibbey 313-388-8799 kkibbey@waynemetro.org
Rep. Rashida Tlaib
Wayne Metro- |Wayne - City of Neighborhood Center: By appt only Call Center
Detroit Detroit 1401 Lawndale Detroit 48209  {{M-F 9:00-4:00) 6-10 Katy Kibbey 313-388-9799 kkibbey@waynemetro.org
Wayne Metro-{Wayne - City of Southwest Solutions: By appt only Call Center
Detroit Detroit 1600 Porter Detroit 48216 |{M-F 9:00-4:00) 6-10 Katy Kibbey 313-388-9799 kkibbey@waynemetro.org
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Northwest Activities
Wayne Metro-{Wayne - City of Center: By appt only Call Center
Detroit Detroit 18100 Meyers Road Detroit 48235 |{M-F 9:00-4:00) 6-10 Katy Kibbey 313-388-9799 kkibbey@waynemetro.org

We are coordinating

office hours for FY2015
Wayne Metro-{Wayne - City of in City Council Members By appt. only Call Center
Detroit Detroit District offices Detroit TBD Days/Times TBD 6-10 Katy Kibbey 313-388-9799 kkibbey@waynemetro.org






